

W.P(C)No. 362 OF 2003

ITEM No.19

Court No. 1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.362 of 2003
(For Preliminary Hearing)

BASHIR AHMAD BADR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

With
W.P(C)No.363 of 2003
(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 22/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Nos. 1 and 2Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. J.K. Bhatia, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. List thereafter.

(Alka Dudeja) (Suraj Parkash)
Court Master Court Master